506282868 10/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6329615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN J. KLEINSCHUSTER	09/23/2020
MAX J. MITCHELL	09/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUSTOM WHEEL HOUSE, LLC	
Street Address:	15500 CORNET AVE.	
City:	SANTA FE SPRINGS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29753535	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: schultz@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8223-3080-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. DOYLE	
SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey L. Doyle/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3080 - Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=3080 - Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506282868 REEL: 053942 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Sean J	Kleinschuster	, residing at, 32077 Heather Lane, Menifee, CA 92584	
	[Full Name of Assignor #1]	[Residence Address]	
Max J.	Mitchell	residing at 26128 N. Lake Wohlford Rd.; Valley City, CA 92082	
	[Full Name of Assignor #2]	[Residence Address]	

do hereby assign, sell and set over to:

Custom Wheel House, LLC , located at, 15500 Cornet Ave.: Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 [Assignee's Address]

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the design patent application entitled:

VEHICLE WHEEL FRONT FACE

[Patent Application Title]

which can be identified as:

United States Design Serial No.: 29/753,535, filed 9-30-2020

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our name or names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

If the design patent application has been filed, we authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided above.

Date: 💇

This form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below

Sean J. Kleinschuster

May I Mitchell

IXMALZIN KASSANDRA ALI Z COMM. # 2199346 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O RIVERSIDE COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 28, 2021

See att!

Return to Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 1850, Troy, Michigan 48084

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California				
County of Riverside				
On 9 23 2020 before me, Ixmalzin K	assandra Ali , Notary Public,			
011 (1017) before me,	(Here insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared Sean J. Kleinschuster and Wax J. Mitchell,				
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	IXMALZIN KASSANDRA ALI Z COMM. # 2199346 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O RIVERSIDE COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 28, 2021			
ADDITIONAL OP	TIONAL INFORMATION			
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT USING MINT - VIII (MALL) (Title or description of attached document) TRACT FALL (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.			
Number of Pages Document Date 4/23/2020	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. 			
(Additional information)	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. 			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of 			

 Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document

Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

☐ Attorney-in-Fact

☐ Trustee(s)

☐ Other